Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0547857 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/28/2023 2:36:38 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2023

ARP

Company: COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC.

Company ID: 0547857 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/19/2002 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/28/2023 2:35:17 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 346 N. MAYO TRAIL P.O. BOX 2947 PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

Registered Agent Name/Address

CHARLES WAYNE HANCOCK,II 346 N MAYO TRAIL P. O. BOX 2947 PIKEVILLE, KY 415022947

Current Officers

President MARK A GOOCH PO BOX 2947PIKEVILLE KY 41502

Secretary CHARLES WAYNE HANCOCK, II 346 North Mayo Trail Pikeville KY 41502

Vice President KEVIN STUMBO 346 North Mayo Trail Pikeville KY 41502
President RICHARD NEWSOM 346 North Mayo Trail Pikeville, KY 41501

Directors

Director MARK A GOOCH 346 North Mayo Trail Pikeville KY 41502
Director FRANKLIN H FARRIS Louisville, KY

Director INA MICHELLE MATTHEWS Whitesburg, KY
Director JAMES E MCGHEE Pikeville, KY
Director RICHARD NEWSOM Pikeville, KY
Director CHAD C STREET Pikeville, KY

Signatures

Signature KEVIN STUMBO
Title EVP/CFO